## **WOEA Five Star Award**

**WOEA Five Star Award** - The WOEA Five Star Award honors local affiliates that demonstrate involvement in their district association. Any WOEA local association is eligible to receive the Five Star Award and will receive a monetary award in the amount of \$100. The Local association must have made contributions to the OEA Fund and meet four out of the six following additional criteria:

- **1.** Send local association representative to the WOEA Fall Forum and Spring Representative Assembly.
- **2.** Send local association representative to the OEA Fall and Spring Representative Assemblies.
- 3. Local members take part in WOEA workshops offered.
- **4.** One or more local members serve on a WOEA Committee.
- **5.** Send a representative to at least half of the meetings of a UniServ council.
- **6.** Have at least 25% of its members contributing to the OEA Fund.

Nominations are accepted through November 1 each year. Anyone may nominate by completing the appropriate nomination form.